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krTHE DISTRICT COURT \ 'MRS. MARGUERITE C. QSVALD/ 
Plaintiff 	 1 

U  

I 

1 II  I 	

vs 	 1 TARRANT COUNTY, TEXAS 

, i 7 LIBERTY INSURANCE COIIPANY OF TEXAS, 	r Alm JUDICIAL DsrRicr 
Defendant 

TIME TUDgrniT 

On this 11TH dry of 	December 	, A. D , 19 59  cans 

on to he heard Ile above entitled and numbered cause. and cane the pleictiff 

Mrs. llargnerlte C. Oswald 

-araDca In let r., n ani ty his attorney and eame the defendant- 	LIbcrty 112.  

Company of Texas 	 by its attorneys, sod toth parties 

-eady fcr trial. and • jury being valved •11 trattera of font cc 

troll as or 	Jere sitonitted t'  the coirt. and often considering the plead- 

vied, the evidence and argument of co.ansel. the Cc.at is of the opinion and 

finds as r61104411: 

T1:+• tie l'sirrif r and tie defendant have entered Into a compromise 

,greens-n• by sh1^.h q11 of tie lasues involved herein have been 

sotisfactorily roteprcittsed aid settled, that sell commas:as* setticsi.ent 

•otee.arn.• 	7sen reduced cc writing, stoned Li the parties Itzroto cud their 

Atlornera and on original her been filed herein vitt: tt,e papers in this suit 

anti introduced in e'Fiierire. the COutt hes cyisidered seed •greent, tboatber 

witt. 	.eiderirt in ccnrection therewith. and 111 et the opinion that said 

7.osproalse aectiecent agreement is fa: r a.4 equitable to all parties sod 

the! en PO" le6  kt'tv agreed 'beret,: and that said defendant should be sod 

it is hereby sail;•irized is settle tisle.iff's alleged ir...tt •nd cause of action 

au:unlit said 4/lenient for crciv.nset "en under t.Le Workmen's Covens-111in Lea 

of thy Slate r.f "Neu,' 441 the basis itftrein set ;rut . including •11ouence 

J 
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g  Tba Co 	hereby finds that the plaintiff has ccetrected with hie°  

fi 

V 

vh 	attorney of record to represent him before the ;nduocrta: err/dent Beard and ,1 ) 

r
ei 	in this court end has egreed to ley cold ettnrney a roc +whin the limits 	iv. 

41:Alidwir wided by law. 	
...7 

. eL\ \ \i s 	The Court is further of the spiniest 'hat ludgment sits..!4 tt entered 

 

t''  herein carrying Into effect said corrirceise set.lement egrereen. 

It 3o therefore ORDERED. ADIUDCED srd DECREED fr.,' the paintiff. 

ES% 	Cs C=1.1 

from the defendant, 

have inn recover -cf and 

The sum of 

(S 	) Dollars end costs cf this suit. end that iut 	caid 

aura of money there Is herety awarded ,nt: 47, 

• ettorne:r for Volintcff, the s..m of $ 

es ettorneys's fees. which .he Court hereby finds to ce • reascmshie and fair 

fee. end the Cctat hereby finds that the serw:cts rendered by said attorney 

ore reasonably worth the said sum of money herein allowed es slch fee, and 

the said claimant under the compenssicon law hoz beer tenef:ted tc such on 

extent es to justify the allevewe 	such fee 

It is herety further ORDERED. AD".TCED and DECREED .1a. *he sward 

of the Industrial Ac:ident 'card heretwf....re entered In this use be end the 

some is hereby It ell things Let as:4e and r.-11:fles 

It is herety further CRDERM AD.VD;ED 6.4 DECREED .ha. all the 

costa herein be sod the tame are herety tare-i eipiNsT the defendant herein 

The Court hereby father f:nds .4a. cintemporenet:,s4 vs..t the entry 

of this judgment the defendant std the sat of W.C.141 heresestvee awardt4 is 

herein directed •  and that this h.sg.trer- hen 'et.- satisfied 	FA: :cmtem- 

Doraneouely with Ile entry 

It to therefore herety fg:tter CRDMED AD'D'ED .nu DECREED that 

no execution iseLe herein upon 	 ,a 	f,r 

: 
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The G Jnereby finds that ell of the jurisdictions). fists 

trist vesting this Court vith jurisdiction of this suit end slleasd 

cause of action ), 
It is so CCID=Ii this the 	 of _tuornaco_____, 190_. 

(0143=1) Voleris itmlner, 

AGR TO. 

C2223 

1. ,  
A 	•  

Ate 	  
Attorner Abe Plaintiff 

7 

2,41147;21/CZ6 - 	 
Attorney for 	efe«clea 

• 

1 



VS 
EIC•LOTC01 

C 

.7?e~5A 

.ftV  

.Ling Candy Company 

ILO .L1111 

11:. M. J. Mobil's, Aestie, Te 

CC 

CIP•SVIS•,:.0 
C•••L.S 	• 

WHIPS IVISiTOICI TO ME SOACID CONCEMNING TIMM 
CLAIM ALWAYS GIVE THE BOARDS NUHOOA SAD 
STYLE Or THE CASE 

Mr. Jock V. Lalwd. Ateoreop 

11/21/52 ub 

Liberty Insurance Company of T mato 
les 939 
Vert Wortb, Texas 

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPEAL 
1.0 I. 0 	• 

Mrs. Marguerite C. Osuald 

07:4;T° 	 WARD HO. 

1 
	sacc.mS 

411  

0/45/50 0/21/00 T 6(--A 
•••■■!•••iCf 

CO. NO. 

Messrs. Oporlock, Osbattcar 
Jacobs, Attogocya 
601 Slocisir Delldius 
Fort Worth, Tondo 

• 

SKYTYCES2CEIVDO rim Li 

n 11113YEARCE D  	 C•••1114 	 ICSIFLOTtE 

INDUSTRIAL ACCID.F.:71 
AUSTIN. TEXAS 

Receipt of Notize of :ntenticn 
to Appeal from award cf the 
Board as indicated above is 
hereby acknowledged. 



RE: 

Mrs. Marguerite C. Oswald 

King Candy Compiny  

Liberty Insurance Comonny of Texas 

. Employee 

• Employe r 

. Insuror 

4 

Honorable Industrial Accident Board 

Walton Building 
Austin, Texas 

Board No. 	T 16002 

 

 

 

 

Ins. Co. No. V/ I1672 

 

 

 

 

 

Gentlemen: 

You are hereby notified that  Liberty  Insuro.nce Cornnan fTsz^.s 	  

is not willing to, and will not, abide 1:337TE;Tirtia iiir, ecision and award made by 

the Industrial Accident Board of the State of Texas in the above styled and numbered 

Cause on the 4 	day of 	Avrnipt 	. 19_11, and that it will, with- 

in twenty daysi-er service of this notice of appeal on the Industrial Accident Board 

of the State of Texas, bring suit in some court of competent jurisdiction in the county 

where the injury to the said 	Mr S . Maraunrite  C. 0';'''Ar1  , occurred 

and/or was alleged to have occurred, to have t.E7--sid—Ca.use tried de novo in said 

"court. 

LIBERTY ThiSIIRN.uarirmE),,a7  OF TEXAS _ 

P.O.7 939 - F 73.T '.'OR -14; TEXAS 

By: 

 

M. J. Flaiiive 

 

 

 

 

 

 

The Industrial Accident Board of the State of Texas acknowledges receipt of the above 

- notice of appeal on this the 	21 	day of 	August 	. A.D. 19  59  

INDUSTRIAL ACCIDENT BOARD. STATE OF 

TEXAS 

rte.  

	

......:.:,...;.:,-,.,,,p,:, 	e,,....„.. 

	

15 1': 4.4—..,..,,.....-'....,;.-.'...,:........; 	 
'lir-  -r.,,r;.; e ',:-‘ N.:" -',....^!:;i:7. ''..--.'• ' 	: 	, 

It 	 

 
 

 

DIE@EOWW] 

AUG 21 1E3 

TEXAS INDUSTRIAL 
ACCIDENT EOXID 

 

 
 

 

 
 



IND:.STRIAL ACCIrENT BOARD 
AUSTIN, TEXAS 

4 

FORT ';ORTH. TEXAB 

August =U., 191)5 

GENTLEMEN: 

This will advise that a suit wao filod in th
io Court 

to set aside the award of tho Induotriol Aoo
lCOnt Board of 

Austin, Texas, and styled: 

hrP. )4:.1-Fuerlte C. f.)ewale 

VS. NO. 13467-c 

L!vcrt} 	L:n. of Texe,• 

none 
The Number of the award is 

The date of the alleged injury van 	
Dec. 5, l9  

The name of tho Emplo:er 
wale Kim CPuay Co. 

Yours very truly, 

Gene Onith, 1 ' 
Die trot aorta 

	

Tarrant 	Telma 

	

.8.70140 	 Deputy 

Opal cloth 

V~tii , 

i .;.: 
-,.. 
:1 -..t 

a 



0113C1410■ 1. Cing<14.11 
.11.11 

lc mum/try 

114101,01A00 
V.[11110 

-59 

I IMAM 110. 0.11,11t00 10 
UPPIALMECIPOLDi 

P.TC50 ; 7 r.22 
mmmmct 

co. ma. %I 1n72 
MOTM=F2CEOFt0r-7,A 

DMOISOICS 
CAMEO L_J lOWLOYCC 

INDUSTRIAL ACCIDENT WARD 
AUSTIN. =CAS 

I'm • ..-• 1.1  • 

raons. Strmr1c3k, sokattmui 
:mcboo  Att:=7.73 
Loa S4zn2.311. Eunatna .  
Pc21; worwth, Ton= 

r. 
It•Ptov ca 

• Etna Cood7 Coran7 

Receipt of !lotice of Intention 
to Appeal from c7;ard of the 
Board C3 indicatel above is 
hereby aecnoolea27A. 

ACKNOWLEDSMINT OF NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPEAL 
E•PLOYEE 

Kra. rarruorlto C. ftuzld 

M &&&& MCC 
CAMOM* 	• 

CC 

Ltb37ty Tocurarao Cr-;men of 1e2ms 
BOA 939 
crt lkortr, Tozmo 

WHIM WRITIMO 10 T111 F.OASO CCIC-VrirritInO 111/3 
CLAIM ALWAYS GIV1 11a MARCO INTLIC=2 AND wry Lit OF THZ CACI 

U., 	rd. A Ct...7._ay 

MISLI.S3 

Mr. m. J. Eladva, Pamela, Tempo 	S.10.K9  



.30.1 
C C...ITTISALTI 

111441' ida 

LW OM.= or 

CIFIML0C7,, CC' A7.;:-.../Ari a JACO:7a 
tot C-strissm r..5o.cars 

rear vv.= a. 
AttaU2t 5, 1CZD Toss Cava 

Industrial Accident Board 
Dui/disers 

Auotin, Tunas 
Re: Dcard 	1 

Insuracco Co. Ile.: t7-11073 

Gentle:Lois: 

r22' melt c„. r.r.7.7oLd , amt.-n=2 cd a r...trty 
at interect in no CC.:2S3 L:..VD:7T1 	r0C7,3CCD117 asaaos 
you.•r-J-1 thronsh you al 	ree21.1z1rarties. elet be is 
not willin3 o.s1 dose nct oronerA to 	by yonr 	=lino 
and decision molls cad catered in tie c=ce on 
day of t   193 0; czd 	nr17z1"lirt 20 days 
after ele 11. 3 viA you of Cola mtice. 	the es' r` 
and in the Elmuner re7z.dred t r lant, he ud31 br,z3 cr4Z in a 
court of ce=23tord jurictlictica to cat acide o&4 L sl Tulin 

and &doles. 

0 

3 
Dated at Ft. tiort.h. •Taros, thin 13th day of aso---:-nt 

. 19D . I 

spunLocrt, SCHATTLIAti i4 JACOD3 

IT: 	 <Afi.,A)---  
Atrtorneyto fn.? Claimant. 

11113 . 	ic+:7)q 

TEXAS 1:1'.4,5 MAL 
ACCIO T CAI-ft) 

'MIS WILL .4■Ch."...*WITIgr.: 1.1:11,,s,  • MIS OM. R 

Or Nunez or niTENTION T-9 ra...rm. 

_ 141.3  7 1E3 

isan7s-ourk2. At't1DI:NT goLittu 

tt • 

1133wcat C-45,37 



Finds that an eve el 	the ornp!ayee 1. rood blory In the come ed. ertpleyntont of the entp!oyer named 
above who woe a o.11cu--"-tr under 1%2 WIST:=4:161 Cc---zrk...Zon Ad. Maned erbh the insuronco cm-Ttor named 

Fine's that 411•17.;'.o;  lei co—,1•2,  BrZekiy eerys LAWS ea G1pxp IISCS $4E_65 

1. X 

2.Y 
ax Finds Ihot the CC:11;:a1=::Dil IV) 13 S. 	2c) IQ 

(*dant 11111 Colic, to pay Implore $2.9.1.9_pitt W13.44 far-32—,C04:AtUtiVID weeks For Wel kasabllitry be- ' 
C53n1n3 °^ 12-6-58 fnt,  In it1rjmasuctivmd  
Wort: The carder to pay ernrioyee tt_pat anck far—confeartivit wooke (fonewbea payment of 
componention. If any, e. far led t.̂1=N:.̀1y) for 	% ir_vntcoont IQs of  
Componuotion oreued pcd41 under thie award which h.= accrued from dots &ability began to date Olio award is 
entered, lees porattas already mays, ghoul be pc.:d In a lamp own. 

7. 	Special Findings and Otc:=1 

X 	That payments of compensation have matured in the sum of *9;4.0t. 

That named employee has no loss in wage earning capacity. 

3. 

4.x 

6.X 

AWARD Of BOARD 	ri 
1.14,1-0Tif 	 ". 	( 	1 Mrs. Vart,_,Tite C. Oa old 

313 Temploton Drive 
Fort Worth 7, Tema 

•••■■ Ikt• 
11.4•0 

	

I 

AM Aintsr4 	WW1% n• 	 0-I
. 1•11140 rummer 	swooeu 	. 
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W-11672 	
ri•r11•41■ •• 

M. WI. 

INDUSTRIAL ACCIDENT BOARD 
wiluffori BUILDING 
AUSTIN 14, TEXAS 

VS 
IMPLOYE 

WSVOANCF 
CAORICR 

Messrs. Spurlock, Schattman Sc Jacobs, Attorneys 
601 Sinclair Building 
Fort Worth, Texas 

King Candy Company 

Liberty Insurance Company of Texas 
P.O. Box 939 
Fort Worth, Texas 

CC . 
mnm 	Mr. M. J. Flehive. Austin Tama 	Mr. John W. Laird. Attorney 

*all at eartIllor manna Of rater 

12-5-5b 
1 

On date of hearing c';34 dun nofte to an 	come the cbwo rr.nr:!-.:701 end &lathed Claire for corupon- ? 
anion to be cocolezrod by els ineaotrial Ansel n1 Carard, arid the Ceara rind' and agora (Clay Flitcrtnv Orden coa rd 

oppro:ae.olo toncos batzto  

S. 	Orden. The carrier la deduct from *It award and 10 pay to An obey+ named atiarrety{t) a foe on the unpaid 
I portion of this award in the amount of 15% of 0410 WISOINII ordered paid 

-it 	 .4.... no-• Id• 

N.5 	 ••••14 ■ ••• • 	 ••.• 	niktre 	t••••4 1- .141.9 
.•-•-••• ••••••• 	 . 	. • 	 •••-• 

WE INDUSTRIAL ACCIZSTIT BOARD 
14.4 • 1444 	• 
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;Pow 

ORIGINALLY, CUR ADJUSTER HAD AN AGRCFME117 WITH fiTT...LyEy Acunz; 
TO Fmyr T't IS WOMAN EXAMINED BY OR. .117- 1:RY 	":ArIDIRF..0? 0.. THE. 
LEDICAG ARTS I:I. LD 	ORT WORTH, ,EXA", hUT THE A l'a'UIC"FY A D- 
V ISFS US T h 4 T HIS CLIE:HT REFUSES TO 5JDMIT TO AN XAMINA 	ill"' 
A PSYCHIAT.iI ST. i/E 	THAT IN ORDER ;'0 	TIII S WON. II Till 
PENEFTT OF EVERY DOU IT ?FIAT SHE SHOULD 3E EXAM INED 
MFP IT THE AROVF ADDRESS OEFORE A FIN,IL AWAtiU I' EpTF.RED• 
XcruALLY, OUR PosTT'ON IS THAT THE MvDICAL REPOpTS 	WE RAVE 
HERETOFORE FILED ARE ADS ?DATE FOR OUR DEFEN4F AND S..•:;:-/ n r-Lr L 
RECOVER!' WITH NO I,' RHANENT INJURY, BUT IN FAIRNESS TO THE CL-IIM- •rtr, WE THINK THAT THE 'OARD SHOUL r:lirTER AN 0::DER LIRECTI :VG 11.7,2 
TO Ds. gARDINER, KEDICAL ARTS HILT 	NG, PORT WORTH, :1',EXAs FOR AN 
UP-TO- DATE PSYCHI:TRIC EXAMINATTON A. :'H F. REQUEST AND 
OA THE INSUhAt: CE COMPANY WITH A SIGNED COPY TO GO T:' :THE 
YE AR -  SENDING THE ATTORNEY A COPY OE 	i Cf)N TENT ! • 31 AS A 	T TER 
OF CCVRTEST BECAUSE IT APPFAAS TWAT T-1V AtrORPFY WA NOV THE 
PARTY WW' IS REFUSING THIS EXAMIN.;TION. 	1:.'N THE 0:1IFR FIA:'9, IP 
THE .t.OARD ELECTS /10 TO ORDER THIS EXAMINAT 'Or, WF. Ar,-.1.:Ar CON: F.HD 
FOR AN AWARD REFUS 	 ,THER RECoViRY , 3A s.";' ,7 OP OUR PRIOR Ev T- 
DAWCZ. 

s 

Jek 

1744 	k7*- 
ACQDJ*Duc..... civir 

Op 44 
Apo  

SPFCFPULLY CUZwITTED J  7 

.0 	I: 

00 
LAW UITIOIHI 

MAURICE FLA H1V E  

*POI 0111111. *ACT. 7 	 Ilk 1-4 4nsl 

V.V.W. Ill111.1)1Nu 
AUNTIN.TamAn 

JULY 	1:i. , 9 

HONORABLE. INDUSTRIAL  ACC! •EPI:.  BOARD 
VALTON HUILDING 
Aus TIN, TEXAS 

RE: HOARD ?-f0. 	1,";i202 - W-1167.: 
SmPLOY EE: t AR ,URITJC CSWALD 
1r1IP LOY En LIN; '..74‘DY COMPANY 
INSUR.f.R: LID EUTY Hsu AANCE 
D/N: 7/14/69 

:;ENTLEMEN: 

wr PREVIOUSLY 	IEFEL THIS CASE ON WEARING Di•TE, SlIrWIFJO 7 HAT 
wr HAD PAID A TOTAL OF 458.3.P0 COMPEW:ATIOK PLUS 	 PIP'D I - 
CAL, AND 	SUBMITTED THE REPORT OF DR. :!*.L:MERG ^f'D THE REPORT 
OF r;h. HAMILTON, S. HOWING NO PERMANENT INJURY WIIAT170EifFil. 	quW- 
EVER, OUR i;LA IM c/PARTMENT 	FORT Woa TIT HA!: BEEN IF TOuSi N WI T.: 
THE ATTORNEY, REPRESENTING THE LADY, AND WE UNDER:7TAND THAT lIE 
HAS NOT FILED A MEDICAL YET WITH THE' •ricAPn. 

' • 	• 



LIB& ft 1 MIRA YOE CO. OF 1VAS 
P.O. EC,  8G,? 
FORA' WORTH 1, TEXAS 

1  

, 14LIZIPLI 

cc -. 	SPV.RLOCK, SCIIITTPLAN 	J.coss, A71'311112211 

801 S ZUCLAIR .24111,D1 NG 
r 	VI, i'VLAS 

• 



MISAM.004g/IITsTaitikatNISY44 :ft Mitan4.....Nottaa,,,anumusp.444 nem.— 	.. 

1."  

-/// \ 	
JOHN W. LAIRD 

• TTORNCY AT LAW 

*II 	.11A0o4.8 SLOG.  

AUSTIN I. URA/ 

OOOOOOO 	••11011 

July 22, 1959 

Industrial Accident Board 
Austin, Texaa 

Re: T-16002 
Marguerite nswald 

Ve 
ring Candy Company 

Gentlemen: 

On December 5, 1958 Mrs. Osuald :motel:led aevoro injnriea to 
her face, head and nook whon she one etruch by some falling 

objects. 

We call your attention to the report of Dr. Lector L. Hamilton 

which is submitted in support of thia claim. This report chomp 

the extent of the injurios sustained and the trontment given. 
We also submit tho callploted hooring atatoment of Kris. Oswald. 

We aliell appreciate an avard in line with the evidence we have 

submitted. 

\

JUL ?•.! 1959 

TEXAS INDUSTRIAL 
ACCIDENT WARD 

Vary truly yours, 

4(4 	(Z.  ( L  C(' 

W. Laird, asoociated with 
S urlock, Sohnttmln k Jacob's, 
attorneys for claimant 

JAL:rs 
enclat Medical % hearing stmt to /AB 

cc: Bpurlock, Schattman k Jacobs 
601 Sinclair Bldg. 
Fort Worth, Texas 

lAu 

fr 

A. 

r 



LUMEN4 HAMILTON, D. 0. • 

HAMILTOWENERETTCUNIC 

• II," CAMP OWN. •LVO 

P'OAT WORTH 7. TEXAS 

June 0, 1959 

To Whom It May Conocrn: 

Gil 
GRAIL t tVERITT 0 0 

Mts. Marguerite Oswald name 
to ue February 20.1959 with'hin-

tory of having boon etruot in the right side 
of her face by falling 

boxes while working at Fair 
Ridglea in the candy departm

ent, She 

stated that oho later had an
 abocose of the right side, 

of the face 

whioh wan treated by Dr. J. 
Robert Harris with ton shots

 of penioi-

llin. She also stated that 
mho had been given first ai

d by Dr. Hard-

wiet just after the aoolden
t. Sho stated that she had 

a heavy feel-

ing in hor hoad,eoreneoo in her noot and 
her jav nal not working oor-

reotly. An examination rovoa
led a partially limitod moti

on of the 

right tamporo-mandibala join
t with a popping noieo upon movement. 

There was also oonoidercblo 
tenderneca in the nook and a grating 

sound upon movcmont. There 
was aloe grating sound upon

 movement of 

the oervioal area. Sho vac) 
given ooteopothio manipulati

on and modoo-

eonolator troatmont.(ultra p
ound end mucolo stimulation)

 She was seen 

and treated on February 20,2
1,23,25,27,20,11aroh,2,4,6,9

. On March 12, 

she stated that the had had 
a oharp shooting pain In rig

ht temple 

area for throe daps. The tro
atc:7,nto wore oontinaod on 

Yaroh 12,16,18 

and 20,uith tho phyoiothero
py boil aced over the templ

e and face area 

On Maroh 23, we paoted and i
tricated the sinuses and obt

ained 

yellow pan in the nachino. 
Sinus irrigations wore given

 on March 

23,215,27,20,April 2,4,6,9,11
. 

On April IS oho was roforred
 to Dr. W.W. !iolinney and a

ims I 

bad montionod thatImicht 
want her to coo an2EUTdoo

tor,che also 

made an appoinf:mont for hers
elf and eats Dr. J.C. Baker. 

Dr. I.!o°innoy 

felt that oho had a ma=illary
 oiruoitio and enggooted cont

le::.e0 sinus 

irrigations. Ecuovor Dr. Ba
tor felt that the oinacoo w

ere clear. 

Both Dootore mentioned the p
oonibility of the involvemen

t of the max-

illary divinion of the 5th 
cranial norvo. It was car f

ooling that 

She had a neuralgia or noati
tin of this nerve and that t

he einaoon 

wore oloar for no had ceased
 getting pus upon irrigation

. We gave hor 

mote B/12 injootione and pro
scribed B/I2 and Dooadron or

ally and con-

tinued the Modoo-conalator t
roatments. 

On May 9,1959 we referred he
r to X-ray department of the

 Fort 

Worth Osteopathic Hospital f
or pan-oinno X-rays since it

 appeared to 

ue that the right frontal e
inun trans illuminated poor

ly. The 2-rays 

ti 	
g nate infection. 

?MH11'  

JUL w: 1959 

TEXAS INDUSTRIAL 

5EpENTEOARD 

1 



117111TIR L. HAMILTON. D. 0. 	 CARL R. 

HAMILTONEVERETTCONIC 
maxa 	1.1401• •LVD 
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/OUT WORTH 7. WARS 

4 V...........0.14 ..... ,.., MIL111. sw 41..• •us .• ■••• 

She continued to ootplain of ctiffr000 and ooronoon on the 
right temporal area and ro dooidod to troat hor daily Cor a time. 
She wee coon on Hay 11,12,13,1,1,16,10,10,20,21,22,C5. Uo injoot-
ed and area above and in front of the right oar uith rcaoltraool 
and Procaine on May 21. Thio point coo ad to bo moro core than 
any other in the involved area. On Kay 25 Cho otated that actual 
pain vac gone bat that a cone of atif2toon uno precont involving 
the teeporal area and a part of the right ciao of the face. 

We told her at that timo that V3 felt oho should return to 
work. It moo our fooling that oho uould do bettor With loco tine 
to worry about her problcmo for uo uoro quite taro there uero many 
_payahio problemo involved in. the occo End that actual Fain uao not 
muffioiont to prevent hor pumaing rocaler omploymont. 

I Deo no roacon why this condition thould not cc:iplotoly clear 
ap within the most fear uceko looving no permanont dicability. 

\ 
-------,-.77-, r  
unlIkiNuLi! 

JUL *.'"2 1959 

TEXAS INDUSTRIAL 
ACCIDENT EOARD 

Simerely, 

 

Lector L. Hamilton D.O. 

HEmilton-Bverott Clinic 
5725 Cmp 	Blvd 
Port Worth, Tons 

d. 
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VSLAPWOM2 G. I 11111I 

JOHN W. LAIRD 
ATTO/11tilY AT LAW 

Al Pl.. 6111001111 1.00 

AU•TIN I. 	 

July 14, 1959 

1 Industrial Accident Board 
Austin, Texas 

Ri" T-16002 
Mrs. Larguerite C. Cawald 

VB.  
King Ccady Ceuptny 

We have been delayed in receiving our medical evidence for 

Gentlemen: 

please withheld action on it for a row days pending receipt 
submitting in support of the above listed claim. Will you 

	 1 

of same. 

Very truly yours 

/al  • 6'--e 1  
JeeWl. Laird, aecociated 
xis  e7.urlealro  C3hatt=a, & 
Jacobs, atornoya for clhi_ant 

JWL/O1 
cc: purloek, Sebattmtn & Jacobs 

601 Sinclair 1043. 
Fort worth, Taxas 

1 
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IY °won't 13 1,1e IND U ST R IA L ACC I bt 'Ce2+ 	D 

kl
Aust.!.  At, TsxA s

Ahr on BUILDING 

Rs: T-16002 - W-11672 
EffpLores: MAncurritits C. OsuALp 

EmptorsR: Kzno Canal,  COMPANY 

Imsuiton: Linenry IN SCI A MS CO • F 

TEXA S 

puff :  7/14/59 

3sritr,slisN: 

WE PA ID 20 RESITS COMPENSATION  FOR A TOTAL OF i$583.80 

PLUS $365.20 MEDICAL. IN SUPPORT OF OUR POSITION THAT 

THERE IS NO pennAlIENT rift/Ur:3', WE ATTACH THE REPO:IT OF 

DR. ?font on GOLDIICI2G UNDER DATE OF tiA 7 2CTII AHD Jd17UAI3Y  

26, 195)  , AND IN ADDITION TFIERETO, WE Anz art Acri ruo rug. 

Rs PORT OF DR. HAM ItToll Stiourric ALSO NO PERMANENT VW Ufa • 

WE ARE TAKING THE posit' Ion rail? us HAVE DISCHARGED ALL 

RE SP ORS TB I L ITY AND DSCLINS FURTRUR Rim ovzicr Hint= N. 

RESPECTFUL tr. SUBMITTED,  

LIBERTY INSURANCE COATANY OF TEXAS 

P.O. Box 939, Fora. WORTH, TEXAS 

Br:/22  1/ /1c7i C-)  
14.1 • 	FU rs 

:41 7.7.3 	. 
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May,I3, 1959 /Ic  

To Whom it may Conoarn: 

Lire. Marguerite Oswald acme to no Pobrurooy,20,3n5
O 	

.Lcl7 int'1 
history of having boon otruok in the right ni 	of.J.r"oo.O66 by 
falling boxes while uorting at Pair Ridgloa 
partmont. Sho otatod that oho later had an alo:0000 ffrO- t 
aide of the f000 which woo troatod by Dr. J. 1O.d000:OLo_OOL00007 
ten shots of pcnicillen. Sho oleo otatod thatXo:171:3U-boca giv-
en firot aid by Dr. Hordoiok juot altar the cooidont. She otat-
od that oho had a heavy foaling in the hood,00roz000 in hor nook, 
and her law was not working oorrcotly. Eno:a/nation roveolod a 
partially limitod motion of the right tonporo-moniibnlarjoint 
with a popping noino upon movcmont. There woo aloe oonaiCooablo 
tenderneos in the nook and alco a grating cound upon movomont.of 
the cervical area. She woo given oot0000thio monipalaOloo and 
medoo-sonolator troatmont.(ultra-0000d cod mucolo otimlation) 
She was soon end treated on Pb.o 	20,21,23,20,27,23,7Oooch2,4,6,90 
On March I2,oho otatod that oho had had a chcrp ohooting pain in 'right tomplo area for throo doyo. Ta3 troatoonto Vero oontinaod 
on March 12,16,10,20,rith the phyoiothorapy boing mood over the 
temple and face area. 

On March 23,re packed and irrigated the oirucoo end obtoinod 
yelloo pus in the rachingo. Sinno irrigationo wore given on Moroh 
23,25,27,30, Apri1,2,4,6,9,11. 

On April 13 she woo roforrod to Dr. V.V. two Kinnoy and oinOo 
I had mentioned that I might tic:al"; her to coo enEEUTdootor,sho 
oleo made an appointaont for horcolf end eau Dr. J. C. rotor. IT 
ro Kinney felt that the had a nozoillory oinaoitio cad oug000ted 
°optioned aim° irrigations. Hcoovor Dr. Bokor felt too oioncoo 
were oloar. Both dootoro monti000d the p000nbility of inyolvonont 
of the maxillary divioion of the 5th ornmicl norv3. It woo cur 
feeling that oho had a nonralgia or nouritia of thin nerve cud that 
the sinacoo wore oloar for wo had ooaced getting pno upon irrigation. 
toe gave her coca B/I2 inOootiono end precoribod B/I2 and Dooadoon 
orally and oontinnod the Mod0000nolator treatmcnta. 

On May 9.1959 we referred her to X-ray doportmont of the Port 
North Ostoopathic Hospital for pan-oinuo X-reyo oinoo it appeared 
to no that the right frontal aro° trano-illuminatod poorly. Tho 
X-rays showed no elnuc infection. 

4"."'"'"'"''''''44 •4•1;4rArZaLt't 



Lester L. Hamilton D.O
. 

Hamilton= Evorott Clini
c 

5725 Comp Bowio Blvd. 

Fort Worth, Toms. 

USTRR l 10.1111.70141. 0 17' 
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HAMILTON-EVEAETTCUNM 

••••as CAMP Gomm .1,17. 
	 . 	• •. • 

FORT WORTH 7. T 	 

At present Mrs. Ocwald 
oomplaine of a tightnoc

c and sore-

ness of the left side 
of the Pao° and temple

 area. no fool she 

has a neuralgia or neur
itis of thin portion of

 tho 6th oronial 

nervo which io improvin
g with ootoopathio troa

tmont and physio-

therapy as monticnod ab
ove. 

Today Cho roporto that 
pain had boon rolativol

g absont for 

several day° but has n
ow recurred. The Mod00

00nolator roliovoo 

pain for oonOidorablo 
time. Wo intond to tre

at hor daily for a 

time in ordor to coo if
 no can maintain relief

 of pain. It is our 

opinion that this oondi
tion should oloar up wi

thin tho nowt few 

weeks and leave no resi
dual imrairmont. 

Sinooroly, 

Waling 

JU L 14  r959 
TEXAS V ;!:USTAIAL 
ACC:IL:L-1 BOARD 

LLH/jm 



.w.rawaellagivageatasivatia...itamsacisaumswasent.s.mw:zizoszuasay..samx.,Lac6,,  `;'2,..TSVP\TIVV:.4M1171MMINK;17lInt'',..  

GOLIDDERI3 CLINIC 
PHYUICIAN2 AND ourtccomo 

• a••• •1.1111. •LI•helt7T •WA.O.N• 
VORT WORTH. TCXAO 

A. I. •01.0111H10. 
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ItAltt.1 U. ecnworr..1•..14.0.,•.A.C.01. 

May 28, 1959 

Liberty Insurance Company of Texas 
P. 0. Box 939 
Ft. Worth, Texan 

Re: Marguerite Oswald 
Employe°, Kind Candy Co. 

Dear Sir: 

Mrs. Oswald reported to this office on May 27, 1959 for re-evaluation of her alleged injury on Daceober 5, 1958. Sines her lent visit on.December 29, 1953 she hats nought varietal medical attention including a consultation with Dr. W. McKinney,H.D., and Dr. Enuilton, D. O. 

She states that mho hoe had intense periodic pain in the right side of her face, her none, and right scalp area since her accident. On occaniona the right side of her face adjacent to her none becomes swollen and a white thick discharge drains from her noae. 

During the course of thin intorview she was very verbose and cried intermittently; wan disappointed that more could not be done to alleviate her pain and find the reason for her condition. She attempted to correlate her pain with anatomic relations of the area of her injury which were not in accordance with true anatomic position. 	 --- 

	

c 11.4V 	; Her blood preseure was 120/80. T ,r:, 	. T.Gt7., h. 3.  . Pulse normal. There was no fullness of her ,h 	:one was aortic_  as was the mucous membrane of both nostrils. Ther7 ---a no oat- nasal discharge of mucoue or pus. Her Ithroatybal4b 1.3 . 	eat,  heart, and lunge were normal. Abdomen u s normal attw?rtIMLhe extremities. Her complete blood count a d n:7"--:.nlister-6 nem.:7-ssl Ts- '' X-rays of all nasal accessory sinuaea wele Ro07111. ke.!'"&y , her nose was normal. X-ray of her cervical selle-1115-Fiaal. 
It is my impression that this patient has a tremendous psychic overlay to her entire condition. That a feeling of insecurity about her failure to hold a job or obtain one are the main reasons for perpetuation of her pain. I could find no organic changes that could account for her symptoms. 

Sincerely, 
Iii  

1  
no
t‘r-  

son n. uoiatlerg, M. u. 
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FORT WORTH 	TEXAS 

Jan,.tury 20 	19Y9 
)1 

Liberty Insurance Comvany of Texao 

P. D. Box 939 
Tort Worth, Texas 

Dear Sirs: Re: Marguerite Oswald 
Employee 
King Candy Company 

The Move named patient cams to us on December b. 195 

stating that on December 5. 195:! she reached up to Eat 

some jars of -andy while working for King Candy Company 

and a carton of candy fell on her face and nose. 

c:xamiantion revealed a amall laceration of the bridge of 

the nose with swelling and also swelling of the turbinateo. 

X—ray of the nose was negative for fracture and the 

patient was given bio—ayclicin nasal decongestivo and 

medication for pain. 

The patient returned for an office visit on Decomber e, 

1f.050 and then again on December 29, 1958 at which tire 

she complained of headaches and pain in her nock. Raz------‘ 

cervic:.1 spina was then x—rayed which r 	lystprIN% 

or pathology. We have not seen the pat 4ef,l'ir VLI 

afore mentioned date and presume Was is it!:Z. 

It is my opinion that there is no partie or pWzAllt1959  

disability. 

Sincerely, 
TEXAS 
	u 

Ỳi\  t.1 ElAt-it)  
p1/4',;(fft, 

1 

rton N. Goldberg, M. D. 

MNG:d.: 
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April 30, 1959 
••••••• 

r.  

Lnortv insurance Cl=pany 
P.n. Box 939 
Tort Worth. Tozas 

Rs: Mo. 12zraimartto 0.1;11n14 
Ero1oye4 - ging Cr. 14 C.7.7.2=7 

Dear Sirs. 

mrs. Marguerite 0.7a1d was referred to via by Cr. L. L. C.-:milten cn 
of April. 1959. 

examinod this patient and fotmd re cbzevnal nevrolortan1 sinnn. I 
felt that her daticulty uza pr:=7/117 a camtlEnqy e771=11.T.So C3 Co 
ritht. I Des no wrie=rse of c.37 esaInIto al=ToRoctcal 

Sincerely, 



You are hereby notified that payment of compensation bee been suopz.r.4cd or sto:-ped 1n the 

above numbered and styled claim, and that the date of the imams of the t t draft or otIlicr 

evidence of payment is the Lon 	day of.. 	. 

which paid compensation from 	ray  14 	 19 	to 	 

of 	Kay   19. .. 

The reason payment has been suspended or stopped is es follows: 

Claimant's p5ynimicm ro ams that 	to clo to um*. 

• • 	; 

LX S if OU,;11#1AL 

F.CCICENT GUAhr) 

Total amount compensation paid 

Weekly rate paid fi 21.09 

Compensation paid from. . 	 Ag0WrT3ai 	-
t, 	ne-nxbr/ 

12-27-53 to 12-29-53, 1-3-33 to 1-10-5), 1-L1-3?,0 1-L5-5) to 24-L), 	L-Iti- 
 
53, 

20 	weeks 	. ---_days. 	2-19-32 to 540-54 XCO1. 

Liberty Imo. Co. of 

Mitin.M.MilMTVIVaragMaaiSaftenfitgatTiaawawas:eatuatootomfogooworourosimono.• 

r01.1111 A 11.11,/ . 4-1116. CD 	 OW** ,, aa. 151-'!"-- 	'-••• fb' 541;  
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Board No. T 16002- 	 5(114// 

Insurance Co. No. II 11072 	 x.10... 	, 101.1)— 

INDUSTRIAL ACCIDENT EOARD 
Auatln, Texas 

ld 

Nowa of Iasor..eo C.,11F. 

Box 930,  Pmt LP-Alba  Tu=g! 
Mama 

Ilisguerito C. Oswald 	 - 	313 .Ta.F214seag!„.  IPt. 	12-5-53  
•111.,.e of ula lass me or Ilea;aelary 	 ANtims 	 Data ad lot srf 

Caady Coopemy 	- 	—ALUM tn.-U.1. -Pte. FM).  
off ottocrilkor 	 aide ora 

tt•-•••r•dooroo  
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JOHN W. LAIRD 

ATTORNEY AT LAW 

spowAlw.smxwEALEW. 

AUSTIN I. TEXAS 

June 5, 1959 

lnduatrial Acoldent Board 
Austin, Texas 

Re: T-16002 
Morguorito C. Oswald 

ve 
King Candy Company 

Gentleman: 

The firm of Spurlock, Schattman & Jacob° of Fort Worth, Teas 

has boon employod to roprosont the ci:mvo namod claimant in hor 

claim for com7ponoation for injuries nuotained in tho 
courco 

of hor employment for the above nomad cnployor. Notice of 

injury and claim for compenoation have boon eubm1ttod by the 

claimant. 

All ptymont of componnation hno been atoppod, the lest check 

having boon received May 20, 1959. Medical treatment hat, 

been diacontinuod although tho claimant is still diaablad. 

We shell appreciate having, this claim sot for hoorinv at 

the earliest possible /into. 

• 

1,1A, it/I 	c to( 
Job1  . Laird, as oc atod with 
SOdrlock, Schattman k Jacobs, 
attorneys for claimant 

JVL:re 

ee: Spurlock, Schattman & Jacobs 
601 Sinclair Bldg. 
Fort Worth, Texas 

Very truly yours, 

4 

A 

'"""saail 
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INDMIMULL ACCIDENT 14CIARD 

7743 0e1; 

aliccurms orates.. 

. r3UrV",,-20 	Oczmid 
313 Vc:2E0Coo Dzkoo 
NMI Uoutti, VOE30 

VS 
EMPLOYER Zing Coady CaL;)ony 

r„, 2 
DAT! GT 11.4JUII% 

INDUSTP,IAL ACCIDENT BOARD 

WALTON BUILDING 
AUSTIN 14, TEXAS 

YOUR 

tattoo of Injury end 

Clain for Coc2cnootioo 

INSURANCE 
CARRIE R  Liberty Iocarecies Coc20ny of To:so• 

Box 939 
Cott Vortti, T0=00 

orOtWOCTIlohl %ITO T. Al.. STTLOO CARD all 1111.1 

OIQIWOL OOITOUOTOI TO 	
TO. vY rD NOS 

wrote euentru mons. =LOCI. fl OAS DOTE T,:.*”. 

MOP. 0110.1t To Ro..1,1• W O..14 11...31 W.111. AN 

IM Tat 11..7 .1137,1 WAO111. 

WHEN WRITING 10 THE INDUSTRIAL ACCIDENT 

WARD CONCELNING YOUR CLAIN f02 COM-

PENSATION ALWAYS GIVE ME COAS:Crl NUM.SER 

AND SME OF THE CASE 

You ore receiving weekly compensation payments in the correct amount. So long as you are receiving compensation and 

medical attention the Board will take no action on your dem. 11 'how payestntr Ore suspended before you hove re-

turned to work or fully recovored, the Board will be glad to assist you in securing o satisfactory seitlomeni. 

You have not lost sufficient Time from work to be entitled to compensation for foss time. Compensation is not due you until 

you hove been absent from work for eight days. II your Injury hos permanently affecrod your ability to work, you must 

lila a signed, up-to-date, detailed medical report from a licensed Doctor in support of your claim. II your medical bills 

hove oat been paid, please advise this office, and furnish us itemized, signed copies of all unpaid t ills. 

• - 

You have probably been paid all compensation due you for time lost from work. hf you are cloiming further disability, 

please advise us and furnish a signed, up-to-date, dotalod medical report from a licensed Doctor in su;tport of your claim. 

RU 	Notice of Injury and Claim for Compensation has been received. In accordance with your wishes the Board will 

Soks no further action unless requested to do so. For Ehoir information, roe are notifying the insurance carrior that 

claim hos been 

Remarks, 

No further action will be taken by the Coard unless requested by you and unless 

supported by the necessary evidence as outlined above. 

Lthesb 4-37-59 

40. 
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